1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 656 as follows:
1.2	Page 2, line 11, delete "shall consider" and insert "must grant" and delete "center's" and
1.3	insert "program's"
1.4	Page 2, line 12, delete "center's" and insert "program's"
1.5	Page 2, line 13, delete "center" and insert "program" and delete "center's" and insert
1.6	"program's" and delete the period and insert ", and the"
1.7	Page 2, line 14, delete " <u>A</u> " and delete " <u>must be</u> " and insert " <u>is</u> "
1.8	Page 2, line 15, after the period, insert "For purposes of this paragraph, a "child care
1.9	program" means a child care center or family or group family child care provider licensed
1.10	under this chapter and Minnesota Rules, part 9502 or 9503."